

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8354/2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhukar Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present.

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why such defective application is listed before this court. If applications are not filed as per rule then it should not be entertained and should not be listed before any court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule so far as application for substitution of legal heir is concerned. List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution.

Interim application filed on 18.11.2008 for substitute service is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

...2/-

Item No.63

:2:

Registry has to prepare a detailed office report in terms of the directions in Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008, thereby Registry has to confirm about the status of all the points from (a) to (h) as pointed out in such Circular.

List the matter on 3.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar