

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8354/2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Bharda, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhukar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to provide additional copy of Public Notice to the learned counsel
for the petitioner within two weeks with fresh date.

List the matter on 23-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar