

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8354/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2003 in FAO No. 3138/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Maibam N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhukar Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.7.

List after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master