

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8354/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2003 in FAO No. 3138/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Madhukar Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThis Court has heard the learned counsel for  
the parties.In view of the averments made in the  
application, this Court is of the opinion that  
SLP(C) No. 8354 of 2004 deserves to be granted.However, no case is made out to restore the  
special leave petition as far as the respondent

No. 7 is concerned.

: 2 :

Subject to the above mentioned  
clarification, the application for restoration is  
allowed and it stands disposed of accordingly.(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master